09-12-2000

RECO

Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

101454364...

Atty. Docket No.: VIST 0100 A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VISTEON CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ford Motor Company Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name C' .er	Street Address: The American Road City: Dearborn State: Michigan ZIP: 48126 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)74/697,877	B. Trademark Registration No.(s 2,078,390 08-08-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt.
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ed? Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Two
Name: Maria Franek Angileri, Esq Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. Street Address: 1000 Town Center, 22 Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075 09/12/2000 JJALLAH2 00000086 74697877 01 FC:481 25.00 0P	8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Maria Franek Angileri Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Visteon Corporation, a Florida corporation located and doing business at 2250

Lucien Way, Suite 250, Maitland, Florida, is the owner of rights, title, and interest in and to the

name and mark "Visteon," including but not limited to the applications and registrations set forth

in Schedule 1, the Internet domain name VISTEON.COM, and the telephone numbers

"1-800-VISTEON" and "1-888-VISTEON";

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business

in Dearborn, Michigan, desires to acquire all worldwide rights, title, and interest of Visteon

Corporation in and to the name and mark "Visteon," and Visteon Corporation desires to sell

those rights to Ford;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Visteon Corporation assigns to Ford Motor Company all rights, title, interest, and

goodwill that Visteon Corporation possesses in and to the name and mark "Visteon", including

the applications and registrations set forth in Schedule 1, the Internet domain name

VISTEON.COM, and the telephone numbers "1-800-VISTEON" and "1-888-VISTEON."

Notwithstanding this assignment of rights in and to the name and mark "Visteon," Visteon

Corporation specifically retains any and all rights it possesses in its Design mark pictured in

Schedule 2.

The undersigned warrants that he or she has authority to sign this Assignment on behalf of Visteon Corporation.

VISTEON CORPORATION

Date:

By:

Title:

Schedule 1

- 1) U.S. Reg. No. 2,078,390 for **VISTEON** for "computer software for the management of computerized financial business and patient records for managed care providers in the healthcare field," issued July 15, 1997; and
- 2) U.S. App. Ser. No. 74/697,877 for **VISTEON** for "computer consulting and diagnostic analysis services for practice management software in the managed care field," filed July 7, 1995.



RECORDED: 08/08/2000